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O I L C O N S E R y A T r O N COMMISSION 
• p ;p . B O X 8 7 i ;'. ' --r 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 

January 14» 1957 

Mr. Kenneth L» Webb " ,';v 
T̂exas -Paclf id " Coal & Oil C©\» -' "[ - A • . 
p;o. Box 2110 ": 7 .v ;:- V-A'-A. '' A"'V' 
F0rt'-'W6r̂ h:.lj.:Texasv'

 :''h*';; 'AA; A-A:-., A- '- :„A'A.V-

Dear Mrv Webb: •'• ..' -:r; •' ' ';V:
r.:. >." "b 

, Appareixtly pur leiter^f December 27th,; whieĥ  retf^ra to :̂  
NSL Oj^0r No* 76p has not come to. your attention^ aad so W;̂ ' 
are enclosing a copy of Barn* , V^'-A 

. ;v Al.""^^*© this letter explains furjby the•lCoâ 88iori%-::'\.V-. 
position} ini this Batter.^- t;:

:;'- v - A/ • t'^" 

Xoars. very truly .", 

A. -Li ; 'Porter* ̂ r. ; 'v 

Secretary - Director 

ALjP;:bp; 
End. 
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O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

P. O. BOX 871 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O \ 

December 31, 19$6 

Austoal Oil Exploration Conpâ * 
San Jacinto Building ^ v 
Houston 2^ $axa®-;/ 

Attentions jjfy, Winaton 0 # Smith • •• . .. ;;-.'VA 
'•.': Division © a g i n a e r ^ J ^; : :/'' :\. 

Gentleiagng 'v' :A; ; ' 

"••;, With furthsr r@f©r©ne©..W.c^^Adilaii , T_.,. 
pl©S09 b© advisad that the ^^^mi^. ' olĤ siL̂ teg;: approval fr^a 
the United States Geological Surroy^^ been omLttecU 

Since no Psdteral land Is involved, approval of that Agency 
will not b© r@quir@d«'A. ''.A.,. : s V> ••' 

'lay, L^fQBSQt^ Jft#.; 
Secretary-Directos8 

co$ GCC* Hobbs*Ifesic® 



O I L C O N S E R V A T ION COM MI S S I ON 

P. O. BOX 871 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 

December 27, 1956 

Texas Pacific Coal and Oil Company 
P. O. Bos 2110 
Fort Worth 1, Texas 

Gentlemen: 

Reference ie made to your letter of December 17, 
1956, which was received by this office on December 21st. In this letter 
you agree to enter no objection to the application of Auetral Oil Company 
for an unorthodox location for thier State "B" No. 3 Well in 1-16S-35E, 
Lea County, provided that you be given the right to acquire, at your 
election, a waiver from Austral for unorthodox location on Lots 12 and 
13 in 6-16S-36E. 

As you know, Austral*s application was occasioned by 
a topographical obstruction, same being the runway for the Lea County 
airport. The application was filed on November 28, 1956, and by letter 
from the applicant, your company was notified the same day. After wait-
ing the prescribed period of twenty days and receiving no objection to the 
location we granted the approval by NS L Order No. 76 on December 20, 
1956. 

We feel that we should also advise you at this time 
that the location to which you refer in Lots 12 and 13 of Section 6 could 
not be approved administratively since there apparently is no topographical -
obstruction involved, and that is the first condition for administrative 
approval of a non-standard location. * 

You should be further advised that the Commission 
cannot accept conditional waivers. 

Very truly yours. 

A. L . Porter, Jr . 
Secretary-Director 

ALP:jh 
cs Austral Oil Exploration Co., Inc. 

Oil'Commission, Hobbs 


